are recorded as they are earned based on the occurrence of the various program activities and represent the majority of
other revenue.

Once a card is activated, the card holders are eligible to participate in the credit card rewards program, which provides
for an incentive to card holders in the form of reward points for which certificates are issued in $10 increments, which
is equivalent to 1,000 points. Points are valued at the stand-alone selling price of the certificates issued. We defer a
portion of our revenue for loyalty points earned by customers using the co-branded and private label cards and
recognize the revenue as the certificates earned are used to purchase merchandise by our customers. This revenue is
recorded within other revenue in the Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations (Unaudited). Stein Mart card
holders also receive special promotional offers and advance notice of in-store sales events.

Adjustments to Previously Reported Financial Statements

The following tables set forth the adjustments made to our financial statements for the adoption of ASU No. 2014-09
(in thousands):

Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets

February 3, 2018
   As Reported   Adjustment   As Adjusted

Prepaid expenses and other current assets   $   24,194   $   2,426   $   26,620
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities 76,058 2,395 78,453
Retained deficit (7,949) 31 (7,918)

July 29, 2017
   As Reported   Adjustment   As Adjusted

Prepaid expenses and other current assets   $   32,200 $   3,515   $   35,715
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities 69,418 3,484 72,902
Retained earnings 7,040 31 7,071

Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations

13 Weeks Ended July 29, 2017
   As Reported   Adjustment   As Adjusted

Edgar Filing: STEIN MART INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 13

Other revenue   $   -   $   3,498   $   3,498
Selling, general and administrative expenses   86,201 3,498 89,699

26 Weeks Ended July 29, 2017
   As Reported   Adjustment   As Adjusted

Other revenue   $   -   $   7,212   $   7,212
Selling, general and administrative expenses   171,695 7,212 178,907

Condensed Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows

26 Weeks Ended July 29, 2017
   As Reported   Adjustment   As Adjusted

Prepaid expenses and other current assets   $   (1,951)   $   (706)   $   (2,657)
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities (3,757) 706 (3,051)

8

Edgar Filing: STEIN MART INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 14

Table of Contents

Stein Mart, Inc.

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements - Continued

(Unaudited)

Revenue

The following table sets forth our revenue by type of contract (in thousands):

   13 Weeks Ended
   August 4,

2018

  13 Weeks Ended
   July 29,
2017

  26 Weeks Ended
   August 4, 2018

  26 Weeks Ended
   July 29, 2017

Store sales (1)   $ 292,094 $ 297,785 $ 599,005 $   619,956
Ecommerce sales (1) 13,017 7,893 25,831 16,491
Licensee commissions (2) 5,828 5,358 12,788 11,924